

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

February 10, 2025

To whom it may concern:

Company name: Furukawa Co., Ltd. Name of representative: Minoru Nakatogawa,

Minoru Nakatogawa,

President and Representative Director (Securities code: 5715; TSE Prime Market)

Inquiries: Tsuyoshi Tajika,

Executive Officer and General Manager,

Financial Department

(Telephone: +81-3-6636-9503)

Notice Regarding Sale of Investment Securities

Furukawa Co., Ltd. (the Company) hereby announces that it has decided to sell a portion of its investment security holdings. Please see below for details.

1. Details of Sale

(1) Type of shares: Shares of Three listed companies held by Furukawa Co., Ltd.

(2) Sale period: February 10–March 31, 2025

2. Reason for Sale

The Furukawa Company Group is expanding and strengthening initiatives to realize management that is conscious of cost of capital and stock price. As part of this initiative, we decided to sell a portion of our investment security holdings.

3. Future Outlook

As a result of this sale, we expect to post a gain on sales of investment securities of approximately \(\frac{4}{2}\) billion, recorded as extraordinary income, in the fourth quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025. This has already been factored into our full-year consolidated performance forecasts for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2025.